
Sunday, September 10NY, oh tyrs
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews
8. 0 With the Boys Overseas:
Greetings from the N.Z. Forces
in the Middle East
10. O Players and Singers
41. 0 Church of Christ Service:
Church of Christ, Ponsonby
Road (Pastor W. S. Lowe)12.15 p.m. Musical Musings1.0 Dinner music (1.15, LON-
DON NEWS. Talk: Wickham
Steed)2.0 Of General Appeal
3. 0 Tchaikovski and his Music
3.30 Symphony Orchestras:
Russian National Anthem, Kiki-mora (Orchestral Legend),
({Liadof), Caprice Brillante
(Glinka), Symphony No. 1 in
G Minor (Kalinikoff) (U.S.A.
programme)4.30 Among the Classics5.-0 Children’s Song Service
6.15 LONDON NEWS
7. 0 Catholic Service: St. Pat-
rick’s Cathedral (His Lordship,
Bishop Liston)
8.30 VENING PROGRAMME:
Reserved
$8.45 ‘Salute the Soldier’: Talk
by senior military officer
9. Newsreel with Commentary9.20 Weekly News Summary inMaori
9.83-10.13 Howard Barlow
and the Columbia Broadcasting
Symphony Orchestra,"Rustic Wedding" Symphony
(Goldmark)
11. 0 LONDON NEWS ,

711.20 CLOSE DOWN

WN?> AUCKLANDi 880 kc. 341 m.

6. Op.m. Selected Recordings
8.30 Choral Recitals with Instru-
mental interludes
10. 0 Close down

|ZA AUCKLAND1250 ke. 240 m.

41. 0-1.0 p.m. Music for Sun-
day: News: Kostelanetz
1, 0-5.45 -Hit) Shows of Week:Radio Theatre Symphony
6. 0-8.0 Charlie McCarthy: Jack
Benny: Hour. of Charm
8. 0-11.0 .News: Sammy Kaye:Contented Hour: Make-believe
Ballroom

2} Y 570 ke. 526 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45a.m, London
News
6.15 . Early morning session8.0 With the Boys Overseas:
Greetings from the N.Z, Forcesin the Middle East
10. 6 Miscellany10.15 Music by the Citadel Sal-
vation Army Band41.0 Anglican Service: §&St,
Thomas’s Church (Rev, K. D.
Andrews-Baxter)
12.30p.m. Things to Come:
Glimapses of next week’s pro-
granime
4. 0 Dinner music (1.15, LON-
DON NEWS and Talk by Wick-
ham Steed)2.0 The NBS Light Orchestra.Conductor: Harry Ellwood.Leader: Leeja BloyPrelude and. Fugue in Ff Minor
(oreh. Cabiet)2.30 Organ recital by Jahn
nanene
(relayed from the Town

Hall)
2.48 In Ovires. ana PlacesWhere Thev Sing
$3. 0 Reserved
$38 John Charies Thomas:
A programme by the popularAmerican baritone
4.30 Composers Through theAges.,
S. 0 Childfen’s Service, con-
ducted by Unele ‘Claude,
assisted by children from the
Salvation Army
6.48 Harold Williams (baritone)®6.15 LONDON NEWS7.0 Church of Christ Service:

tea
at South Church (Mr.Biampied)

8.5 EVENING PROGRAMME:
8.14 Rena Edwards (soprano),"Wilt Deign to be Near Me?,""The Serenade," "Oh LovelyHer Cheeks," ‘Love Song,""The Rose Lipt Maiden"’(Brahms) (A Studio recital)8.30 Reserved
8.45 "Salute the Soldier’: Taik
by a senior military officer9.0 Newsreel and Commentary"= Weekly News Summary inMaori
9.30 New Zealand News forthe New Zealand Forces in thePacific Islands
9.60 "Dido and Aeneas"’:Grand Opera by Purcell11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

LAN7C WELLINgTON
6. Op.m. Recordings8. 0 Recitals
10. 0 Close down

227 [D) Ake. 303 m.
7. Op.m. Recalls of the Week
7.33 "The Moon is Down" (Act1), by John Steinbeck (NBSproduction)
8. 0 Masters of the Keyboard
8.30 "Dad and Dave"
8.43 Melodious Memories
9. 2 Show Time
9.33 ‘Forbidden Gola" '9.45 lo You Remember? .

10. 0 Close down

a7 [33 NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370m.
7. Op.m. Relay of Church Ser-vice
8.15 Recorded Programme8.30 Reserved
8.45 ‘Salute the Soldier’: Talk
by Senior Military Officer9.0 Big Ben Chimes
9. 1 Recorded Programme, con-tinued
10. 0 Close down
|

NZ il on tym.
8.45 a.m. London News9. 0 With the Boys Overseas:
Greetings from the N.Z. Forcesin the Middle East
10. 0 Morning programme1. Op.m, Dinner music (1.15,LONDON NEWS) 3 ‘2. 0 Afternoon concert session6.15 LONDON NEWS
7. 0 Baptist Service: Hastings(Rev. Ridland Jameson)8.15 "Pride and Prejudice"8.30 Reserved
8.45 "Salute the Soldier," by aSenior military officer9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.20 Weekly News Summary inMaori
9.30 Barbiroli and New YorkPhilharmonic Orchestra," Thren-ody" (Creston)
9.40 "Nowhere in Particular,"by Victor Andrews, A fantasy
On & Space-time theory (NBS
production)10. 0 Close downPyNeee
7. Op.m. London Symphony Or-chestra. (Sir Hamilton Harty),"King Lear’? Overture (Berlioz)Ida Haendel (violin), "CarmenFantasie" (Bizet-Sarasate)8. 0 BBC Singers (Woodgate),

| Songs in a Farm Hotise8.30 Reserved
8.45 "Salute the Soldier’: Talk
by sentor military officer .9, 1 "Ernest Maltravers"9.26 Interlude
9.30 Cavalcade of America:
~ Pastor Niemoller (U.S.A, pro-gramme)
10. 0 Close dowp

V/A \ater
6. 0, 7°50, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News
9.0 With the Boys Overseas:
Greetings from the New Zealand
Forces in the Middle East
10. O Recorded celebrities
11. 0 Methodist Service: RugbyStreet Church (Rev. D. QO. Wil-
liams)
12.15 pm. Music for the middlebrow
1.0 Dinner music (1.15, LON-
DON NEWS, Talk, Wickham
Steed)
2. 0 "The Man Born to be King"
A series of plays on the life of
Christ, by Dorothy Sayers. **The
Bread of Heaven’
3. 0-3.30 Music by Debussy:Walter Gieseking (pianist)"Suite Bergamasque,"
3.16 Lily Pons (soprano),
"Green," ‘"‘Mandoline"
3.19 Stokowski and the Philadel-
phia Orchestra,"Danses" (Sacrée et Profane)4.0 "On Wings of Song" (BBC
programme)
4.30 Travellers’ Tales: ‘‘There’s
Gold Down Under"
BBC programme
5. O Children’s Service: Canon
S. Parr .
5.45 Men and Music: Jeremiah
Clarke (BBC programme)
6.15 LONDON NEWS
7, 0
Adgiionn
Service! St. Mat-

thew’s Church (Rev. W. E. D.
Davies)
8.16 EVENING PROGRAMME:
From the Studio: Myra Thomson
(soprano),"It was a Lower," "Now is the
Month of Maying’" (Morley),"In Praise of Music" (Edwards),
"Peg-a-Ramsey" (Woolridge),"Callins Casturame" (Byrd)
8.45 , "Salute the Soldier." Talk
by a Senior Military Officer
9. 0\ Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 Studio Recital by lan Ains-
ley (baritone),
"QO Men from the © Fields"(Hughes), "In Summer Time on
Bredon" (Peel), ‘The Homeward
Way" (Delius), "The Shep-herd’s Song" (Elgar)
9.37 Recital of 148th Century
English Music by Nanette An-dersen Tyrer violinist),"Avre and Cebell," "The Holly
Bush," "A Northern Baloo,"’ "InGreenwich Park," Air and Dance"The Jester." "Dover Camn" |
41.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWNSil %CHRISTCHURRCH :

ke.

6. Op.m. Light music, with Pro:
gramme by Featured. Artist at
7.0
8.30 Symphonic Concert
9.30 "Strange But True"
10. 0 Close down

KBSSi2 GREYMOUTH
12. 0 Lunch musie (41.15 pm.LONDON NEWS. Talk: Wick-
ham Steed)
5.30 Sacred Song Service
6.16 LONDON NEWS
630 Salt Lake Tabernacle
Choir (U.S.A, programme)
7. 2 Special programme by theBoston Symphony Orchestra,conducted by Koussevitzky8.0 "Man Behind the Gun:
Marines at Guadalcanal" (U.S.A,
programme )
8.30 Reserved
846 "Salute the Soldier":Talk by senior military officer9. 0 Newsree!l with Commentary9.382 James Raglan in "Soldierof Fortune"10.0 Close’ down

AN/ DUNEDIN790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0,7.45,8.45 a.m. Londen
News
9. 0 With the Boys Overseas:
Greetings from N.Z. Forces inthe Middle East1.0 Roman Catholic Service:St. Joseph’s Cathedral12.15 p.m. Concert.Celebrities
1. 0 Dinner music (1.15, LON-DON NEWS, Talk: Wickhain
Steed)2.0 Travellers’ Tales: "Jean
Batten Flew" ,2.30 Symphony Orchestras of
Amé€rica:
San Francisco Symphony Or-chestra, conducted by Monteux,"Overture to Fidelio" (Beet-hoven), "The Pleasure Dome ofKubla Khan" (Charles T.Griffes), "La Mer" (Debussy)3.30 "Music and Munitions": Agramophone record factory inwartime
4.15 "The Man Born to beKing": The series of plays onthe life of Christ, by Dorothy
Sayers. "The Princes of ThisWorld"
5.15 Big Brother Bill’s songService *
6.15 * LONDON NEWS6.30 Methodist Service: TrinityMethodist Church (Rev. W. G.,
Slade, M.A,
8. 0 EVENING PROGRAMME:Arthur Fiedler and Boston
Promenade Orchestra,
Dances from "Galanta" (Kodaly)8.14 Tudor Davies (tenor)8.23 Toscha Seidel (violin),8.45 "Salute the Soldier’: Talkbv Senior Military Officer
9. 0 NewSsreel with Commentary9.22-10.17 "Three Men on aRaft": By J. Jefferson Farjeon.
A_ comedy thriller in three parts(NBS production)
11, 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

BVO EE1140 ke. 263 m,
6. Op.m. Recordings8.15 An

eb ve
Recital by Pro-fessor V. E, Galway, Mus.D.,Dunedin City Organist (relayfrom Town Hall)8.30 Operatic and classical music10.0 Close down

Lave ee
8.45 a.m. London News9.0 With the Boys Overseas:from N.Z, Forces inthe Middle East and PacifleIslands
10. 0 Sacred interlude
12. 0 Suite of* English Dances12.15 p.m. Theatre Memories1.0 Dinner music (1.15, LON-
DON NEWS. Talk: Wickham
Steed)
2. 0 Boston Pops Orchestra2.45 British Church Leaders
peer ady "Conscience in War-time" (Dr. J, H, Oldham)3.0 "The Flute of Sans Souci"
(Graenar), Philharmonic Orch-‘
estra, conducted by the Com-poser
3.16 Famous Artist: Astra Des-
mond | (contralto)3.47 "Deep Sea Treasure"

. (BBC programme)
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 St. Paul’s PresbyterianChurch Service (Rev. Cc. J.
Tocker)"Sorrell and Son" ®

8.30 Reserved
8.45 "Salute the Soldier’: Talk
by Senior Military Officer
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.26 "Mr. Meredith Walks Out"10. 0 Close down

|

4), [D) DUNEDIN| 1010 ke, 297 m.

9. Oa.m. Tunes for the break-fast table9.30 Radio Church of the Help-ing Hand
10.15 Little Chapel of Good Cheer
11. 0 Xavier Cugat and His Wal-dorf Astoria Orchestra12. 0 Close down


